

February 8, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1427

Page 1, line 6, remove "**Local regulation** - "

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 10

Page 1, line 11, replace "2." with "1."

Page 1, line 12, remove "sale."

Page 1, line 13, remove "scope exceeds twenty sprinkler"

Page 1, line 14, replace "heads or" with "has"

Page 1, line 14, after "dollars" insert "or more"

Page 1, after line 16 insert:

"2. If authorized by the attorney general, the state fire marshal may contract to provide fire sprinkler plan review and site inspection services to a city, county, or township that regulates the design, installation, or modification of fire sprinkler systems."

Page 1, line 20, replace "subsection 2" with "this section"

Page 1, line 21, remove "project subject to"

Page 1, line 22, replace "subsection 2" with "this section"

Page 1, line 22, after "inspection" insert "by the state fire marshal"

Page 1, line 23, remove "applicable codes and meets national fire protection"

Page 2, line 1, replace "association standards" with "the state building code."

Page 2, after line 2, insert:

"5. This section does not affect the provision under subsection 4 of section 54-21.3-03 which prohibits a city, township, or county from including in a building code any requirement that fire sprinklers be installed in a single family dwelling or a residential building that contains no more than two dwelling units."

Renumber accordingly